Journal Enzymes ISSN 1867-3317

Andrej Poleev · Charitéplatz 1 · 10117 Berlin

To the Members of the Academy of Public Health c/o the RealClearFoundation 666 Dundee Road, Building 600 Northbrook, IL 60062

9.02.2025

Application for membership in the Academy of Public Health in accordance with its bylaws and constitution.

After reading the publications already appeared in the Journal of the Academy of Public Health, I decided to join the Academy of Public Health. I am editor and publisher of the Journal Enzymes ISSN 1867-3317 since 2003, Director of Charité since 2019, a regular member of the International Society for Biosemiotic Studies, and also citizen of the Community Rus'. {1-3}

My scientific achievements in various fields of knowledge, including public health, make my membership in the Academy of Public Health not only eligible and appropriate but will also contribute to the realization of its goals, as evidenced in particular by my letter of 20.01.2025 addressed to academy member Jay Bhattacharya. {4-6}

I hope to receive confirmation of my admission to the Academy of Public Health very soon. (preferably by email)

Andrej folder

Dr. Andrej Poleev

References.

1. Journal Enzymes ISSN 1867-3317. http://enzymes.at

2. A. Poleev. Charité, mon amour. Enzymes, 2020, pages 73-74. http://enzymes.at/download/Charite.pdf

3. Community Rus'. http://russian.assembly.re 4. Bylaws of the Academy of Public Health, Sections 1, 3, 4. https://www.academypublichealth.org/documents/APH_Bylaws_2025.pdf

5. The goal of the Academy is to promote open and transparent scientific discourse on science and public health. Constitution of the Academy of Public Health, Article IV Goals and Purposes. https://www.academypublichealth.org/documents/APH_Constitution_2025.pdf

6. Freedom of thinking. Letter addressed to Dr. Jay Bhattacharya on the occasion of the 10th International Congress on Peer Review and Scientific Publication. http://enzymes.at/letters/Bhattacharya.pdf

